TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Color Imaging, Inc.		05/27/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Color Imaging, Inc.
Street Address:	4350 Peachtree Industrial Voulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Norcross
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30071
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3188908	CI
Registration Number:	3191580	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)439-1819

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 873-8500

Email: portia.gordon@agg.com
Correspondent Name: Devin H. Gordon, Esq.
Address Line 1: 171 17th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17616-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Devin H. Gordon

TRADEMARK REEL: 004410 FRAME: 0306

CH \$65.00

Signature:	/dhg/	
Date:	11/05/2010	
Total Attachments: 9		
source=COLOR IMAGING CERT OF INC FOR GA#page1.tif source=COLOR IMAGING CERT OF INC FOR GA#page2.tif		
source=COLOR IMAGING CERT OF INC F	. •	
source=COLOR IMAGING CERT OF INC FOR GA#page4.tif source=COLOR IMAGING CERT OF INC FOR GA#page5.tif		
source=COLOR IMAGING CERT OF INC FOR GA#page5.tif source=COLOR IMAGING CERT OF INC FOR GA#page6.tif		
source=COLOR IMAGING CERT OF INC F	, •	
source=COLOR IMAGING CERT OF INC F source=COLOR IMAGING CERT OF INC F	. •	



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION OF "COLOR IMAGING, INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2010,

AT 1:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2010.

2135479 8100

100869075

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT\CATION:** 8202332

DATE: 08-31-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:54 PM 08/30/2010 FILED 01:54 PM 08/30/2010 SRV 100869075 - 2135479 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION

The corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the

Certificate of I	ncorporation in Delaw	the corporation's original are was August 20, 1987.
	RTIFY AS FOLLOWS: d Color Imaging, In	Ç
has been duly auth accordance with subs Law of the State of D	ections (a) and (b) of Sect	f Directors and Stockholders in ion 275 of the General Corporation .
The date the dissolute 2010 and by the Stock	ion was authorized is: By kholders on June 21, 2010.	the Board of Directors on May 17,
The following is a locorporation:	list of the names and add	resses of the directors of the said
NAME		ADDRESS
Dr. Sueling Wang		c/o Color Imaging, Inc. 4350 Peachtree Industrial Blvd. Suite 100 Norcross, Georgia 30071
The following is a l corporation:	ist of the names and add	dresses of the officers of the said
NAME	OFFICE	ADDRESS
Dr. Sueling Wang	President Chief Executive Officer Chief Financial Officer Secretary	c/o Color Imaging, Inc. 4350 Peachtree Industrial Blvd. Suite 100 Norcross, Georgia 30071
The dissolution is not	to become effective until	August 31, 2010.
	WHEREOF, the said corrected this 25th day of Au	poration has caused this Certificate agust, 2010.

COLOR IMAGING, INC.

Name: Dr. Sueling Wang Title: President

2804566v2

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
315 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

I, **Brian P. Kemp**, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

COLOR IMAGING, INC.

a Domestic Profit Corporation

has been duly incorporated under the laws of the State of Georgia on 05/27/2010 by the filing of articles of incorporation in the Office of the Secretary of State and by the paying of fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on May 27, 2010



Brian P, Kemp Secretary of State

Control No: 10039252 Date Filed: 05/27/2010 09:36 AM Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF COLOR IMAGING, INC.

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Color Imaging, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The mailing address of the initial principal office of the Corporation is 4350 Peachtree Industrial Boulevard, Suite 100, Norcross, Georgia 30071.

THIRD: The initial registered office of the Corporation is 4350 Peachtree Industrial Boulevard, Suite 100, Norcross, Georgia 30071. The initial registered agent of the Corporation at such office is Dr. Sueling Wang.

FOURTH: The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the Georgia Business Corporation Code.

FIFTH: The number of directors constituting the initial Board of Directors shall be one (1), and the name and address of the sole director is as follows:

Dr. Sueling Wang c/o Color Imaging, Inc. 4350 Peachtree Industrial Boulevard Suite 100 Norcross, Georgia 30071

SIXTH:

- A. The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is Thirty One Million (31,000,000) shares, consisting of Thirty Million (30,000,000) shares of Common Stock, having a par value of \$.01 per share, and One Million (1,000,000) shares of Preferred Stock, having a par value of \$.01 per share.
- B. The Board of Directors of the Corporation is expressly authorized to provide for the issuance of the shares of Preferred Stock in one or more series by filing articles of amendment to these Articles of Incorporation pursuant to the Georgia Business Corporation Code, to establish from time to time the number of shares to be included in each such series, and to fix the designation, powers, preferences and rights of the shares of each such series and the qualifications, limitations or restrictions thereof.

SEVENTH: The Corporation is to have perpetual existence.

EIGHTH: In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by the laws of the State of Georgia, the Board of Directors of the Corporation is expressly authorized to adopt, amend or repeal the Bylaws of the Corporation.

State of Georgia Creation - Domestic Entity 6 Page(s)



NINTH: Meetings of the shareholders of the Corporation may be held within or without the State of Georgia, as the Bylaws of the Corporation may provide. The books of the Corporation may be kept (subject to any provision contained in the Georgia Business Corporation Code) outside the State of Georgia at such place or places as may be designated from time to time by the Board of Directors or in the Bylaws of the Corporation. Elections of directors of the Corporation need not be by written ballot unless the Bylaws of the Corporation shall so provide. Advance notice of shareholder nominations for the election of directors shall be given in the manner provided in the Bylaws of the Corporation.

TENTH: A director of the Corporation shall not be personally liable to the Corporation or its shareholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director, except for liability (i) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its shareholders, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (iii) for the types of liability set forth in Section 14-2-832 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, or (iv) for any transaction from which the director derived an improper personal benefit. If the Georgia Business Corporation Code is hereafter amended to authorize further corporate action eliminating or limiting the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the Corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the Georgia Business Corporation Code, as so amended. Any repeal or modification of this Article TENTH by the shareholders of the Corporation shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a director of the Corporation existing at the time of such repeal or modification.

ELEVENTH:

The Corporation shall indemnify any person who was or is a party or is threatened to be made a party to any threatened, pending, or completed action, suit or proceeding, whether civil, criminal, administrative, or investigative (other than an action by or in the right of the Corporation) by reason of the fact that he or she is or was a director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation, or is or was serving at the request of the Corporation as a director, officer, employee or agent of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise, against expenses (including attorneys' fees), judgments, fines and amounts paid in settlement, actually and reasonably incurred by him or her in connection with such action, suit or proceeding, if he or she acted in good faith and in a manner he or she reasonably believed to be in or not opposed to the best interests of the Corporation, and, with respect to any criminal action or proceeding, had no reasonable cause to believe his or her conduct was unlawful. The termination of any action, suit, or proceeding by judgment, order, settlement, conviction or upon a plea of nolo contendere or its equivalent, shall not, of itself, create a presumption that the person did not act in good faith and in a manner which he or she reasonably believed to be in or not opposed to the best interest of the Corporation, and, with respect to any criminal action or proceeding, had reasonable cause to believe that his or her conduct was unlawful.

B. The Corporation shall indemnify any person who was or is a party or is threatened to be made a party to any threatened, pending, or completed action, suit or proceeding 2774496v2

by or in the right of the Corporation to procure a judgment in its favor by reason of the fact that he or she is or was a director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation, or is or was serving at the request of the Corporation as a director, officer, employee or agent of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise, against expenses (including attorneys' fees) actually and reasonably incurred by him or her in connection with the defense or settlement of such action, suit or proceeding, if he or she acted in good faith and in a manner he or she reasonably believed to be in or not opposed to the best interests of the Corporation and except that no indemnification shall be made in respect of any claim, issue, or matter as to which such person shall have been adjudged to be liable to the Corporation, unless and only to the extent that the court in which such action or suit was brought shall determine upon application that, despite the adjudication of liability but in view of all the circumstances of the case, such person is fairly and reasonably entitled to indemnity for such expenses which the court shall deem proper.

- C. To the extent that a director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation has been successful on the merits or otherwise in defense of any action, suit or proceeding referred to in paragraphs A. and B. above, or in defense of any claim, issue or matter therein, he or she shall be indemnified against expenses (including attorney's fees) actually and reasonably incurred by him or her in connection therewith.
- D. Any indemnification under paragraphs A. and B. of this Article ELEVENTH (unless ordered by a court) shall be made by the Corporation only as authorized in the specific case upon a determination that indemnification of the director, officer, employee or agent is proper in the circumstances because he or she has met the applicable standard of conduct set forth in paragraphs A. and B above. Such determination shall be made (1) by the Board of Directors by a majority vote of a quorum consisting of directors who were not parties to such action, suit or proceeding, or (2) if such a quorum is not obtainable, or, even if obtainable, a quorum of disinterested directors so directs, by independent legal counsel in a written opinion, or (3) by a majority of the shareholders.
- E. Expenses incurred in defending a civil or criminal action, suit or proceeding shall be paid by the Corporation in advance of the final disposition of such action, suit or proceeding as authorized by the Board of Directors upon receipt of an undertaking by or on behalf of the director, officer, employee or agent to repay such amount if it shall ultimately be determined that he or she is not entitled to be indemnified by the Corporation as authorized in this Article ELEVENTH.
- F. The indemnification and advancement of expenses provided by, or granted pursuant to, the other paragraphs of this Article ELEVENTH shall not be deemed exclusive of any other rights to which those seeking indemnification or advancement of expenses may be entitled under any bylaw, agreement, vote of shareholders or disinterested directors or otherwise, both as to action in his or her official capacity and as to action in another capacity while holding such office.
- G. The Corporation shall have the power to purchase and maintain insurance on behalf of any person who is or was a director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation, 2774496v2

or is or was serving at the request of the Corporation as a director, officer, employee or agent of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise against any liability asserted against him or her and incurred by him or her in any such capacity, or arising out of his or her status as such, whether or not the Corporation would have the power to indemnify him or her against such liability under the provisions of this Article ELEVENTH.

- H. For purpose of this Article ELEVENTH, reference to "the Corporation" shall include, in addition to the resulting Corporation, any constituent corporation (including any constituent of a constituent) absorbed in a consolidation or merger which, if its separate existence had continued, would have had power and authority to indemnify its directors, officers, and employees or agents, so that any person who is or was a director, officer, employee or agent of such constituent corporation, or is or was serving at the request of such constituent corporation as a director, officer, employee or agent of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise, shall stand in the same position under the provisions of this Article ELEVENTH with respect to the resulting or surviving corporation as he or she would have with respect to such constituent corporation if its separate existence had continued.
- I. For purposes of this Article ELEVENTH, references to "other enterprises" shall include employee benefit plans; references to "fines" shall include any excise taxes assessed on a person with respect to an employee benefit plan; and references to "serving at the request of the Corporation" shall include any service as a director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation which imposes duties on, or involves services by, such director, officer, employee or agent with respect to an employee benefit plan, its participants or beneficiaries; and a person who acted in good faith and in a manner he or she reasonably believed to be in the interest of the participants and beneficiaries of an employee benefit plan shall be deemed to have acted in a manner "not opposed to the best interests of the Corporation" as referred to in this Article ELEVENTH.
- J. The indemnification and advancement of expenses provided by, or granted pursuant to, this Article ELEVENTH shall, unless otherwise provided when authorized or ratified, continue as to a person who has ceased to be a director, officer, employee or agent and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors and administrators of such a person.

TWELFTH: The Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred upon shareholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

THIRTEENTH: The name and address of the incorporator is:

Robert F. Dow, Esq. Arnall Golden Gregory LLP 171 17th Street, NW, Suite 2100 Atlanta, Georgia 30363

2774496v2

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, being the incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the laws of the State of Georgia do make, file and record these Articles of Incorporation, do certify that the facts herein stated are true, and, accordingly, have hereto set my hand and seal this 25th day of May, 2010.

Robert F. Dow, Esq.

2774496v2



RECORDED: 11/05/2010

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION

315 West Tower, #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530 (404) 656-2817 tered agent, officer, entity status information via the fr

Registered agent, officer, entity status information via the Internet http://www.georgiacorporations.org

TRANSMITTAL INFORMATION GEORGIA PROFIT OR NONPROFIT CORPORATIONS

IMPORTANT

Remember to include your e-mail address when completing this transmittal form.

Providing your e-mail address allows us to notify you via e-mail when we receive your filing and when we take action on your filing. Please enter your e-mail address on the line below. Thank you.

E-Mail: marcia.mcwilliams@agg.com

and any out of the state was a common or the state of the		Liberaria (Managaria) (Managaria) (Managaria) (Managaria) (Managaria) (Managaria) (Managaria) (Managaria) (Man
	been obtained; if articles are being filed without prior rese	rvation, leave this line blank)
Color Imaging, Inc.		
Corporate Name (List exactly as it appears in article	les)	
Robert F. Dow, Esq.		404-873-8706
Name of person filing articles (certificate will be ma	illed to this person, at address below)	Telephone Number
Arnall Golden Gregory LLP,	171 17th Street NW, Suite 210	0
Address		
Atlanta	Georgia	30363
City	State	Zip Code
This transmittat form Original and one copy of the Artic	ems to the Secretary of State, at the a cles of Incorporation Secretary of State. Filing fees are NON-refundable.	bove address.
or will be mailed or delivered to the office	r Notice of Intent to Incorporate with a publica cial organ of the county where the initial regis s posted at web site; or, the Clerk of Superior	tered office of the corporation
popular 1 h	May	7 26, 2010
	n filing documents	Date